Minnesota law.
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the proper management of the city affairs shall be appointed by the
city council,”’ where they oceur in said section.

80, 6. That section eight (8) of chapter three (3) of said act be
amended by adding to said section the following:

“The treasurer shall submit to the city council, at each regular
meeting thereof, a statement of all money received and paid out by
him during the preceding month.”’

8Eec. 7. That section fifteen (15) of the act amendatory of said act,
approved March nineteenth (19th), one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-nine (1889), be amended so as to read as follows:

‘Sec. 15. Thirty-five (85) per cent of all money which shall here-
after be received by said eity in payment of liquor license shall be
turned into the treasury of independent school district of Fast Grand
Forks, formerly district pumber three (3) of Polk county, to be used
for the support of schools in said district, or the liguidation of any
indebtedness, bonded or otherwise, created for the benefit of the
schools in said digtrict.”’

SE0, 8. That section two (2) of chapter two (2) of said act be
amended by adding thereto the following:

‘At the first (1st) election after the passage of this act there shall
be elected the full number of councilmen. And at the first meeting
of the city council after such election the councilmen elected shall be
divided by lot into two (2) elagses; those of the first (1st) class shall
continue in office for one (1) year, and those of the second (2nd) class
for two (2) years, and thereafter there shall be elected at each annual
election four (4) councilmen, who shall hold their office for two (2)
years. Four (4) councilmen and the mayor, and, in the absence of
the mayor, five (5) councilmen, shall constitute & quorum to do busi-
ness; but a smaller number may adjourn from time to time and may
compel the attendance of absentees nnder such penalties as may be
preseribed by ordinance.”

SEC. 9. That section two (2) of chapter one (1) of said act be
amended by inserting after the words ‘‘the north half (3} of section
twelve (12),” where they appear in said seetion, the following, ‘‘and
lot one (1) of section eleven (11).”

S8E0. 10, This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 7, 1891.

CHAPTER 75.

[H. F, No. $80.]

AN ACT TO AMEND “AN ACT T(O CONBOLIDATE IN ONE ACT THE
CHARTER OF THE CITY OF ST. CLOUD AND TO AMEND THE SAME,””’
APPROVED APRIL THIRTEENTH (13rH) ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889).

Be it engcted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnezota:

SEcTION 1. That section sixteen (16) of chapter fourteen (14) of an
act entitled ““An act to consolidate in one act the. charter of the
city of 8t Cloud, and to amend the same,” approved April thirteenth
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(13th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), be and
the same hereby is amended 80 as to read as follows:

Sec. 16. The city of 8t Cloud shall care for and support the panper
poor having a residence in said city?within the meaning of the poor
laws. And those portions of said city lying within the counties of
Benton and Sherburne shall be and confinue to be subject to taxation
by said city for the support of the poor of said city; but that part of
gaid city within said county of Benton shall not be subject to tazation
by said county of Benbon for the support of the poor of said county,
and that parbof said eity within said county of Sherburne shall not be
subject to taxation by said county of Sherburne for the support of the
poor of said county.

8Ec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.
Approved April 6, 1891.

CHAPTER 78.

[H. F. No. 182.]

AN ACT LEGALIZING THE INCORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF WHEA-
TON, IN TRAVERSE COUNTY, AND THE SEVERAL ACTS OF THE
OFFICERS OF SUCH VILLAGE SUBSEQUENT TO SUCH INCORPORA-
TION,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

SeeTIoN 1. The incorporation of the village of Wheaton, in the
county of Traverse, i3 hereby declared to be legalized in all matters
and particulars whatever, and all acts of the officers of auch village,
prior to the passage of this act, are hereby legalized.

Seo. 2, This act shall take effect and be in full force from and after
the date of its passage,

Approved March 7, 1891.

CHAPTER '77.

[H. F. No.101.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE OF WILLMAR, IN KANDIYOHI
COUNTY, TO ISSUE ITS BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCT-
ING WATER WORKS.

Be it enacled by the Legislafure of the State of Minnesola:

SecTroN. 1. The village counncil of the village of Willmar, in
Kandiyohi county, i8 hereby anthorized to issne the bonds of said vil-
lage, with interegt coupons attached, to an amount not exceeding
twenty thousand (820,000) dollars, in such denominations as may by



